## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 278 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "<u>psychiatric</u>" to "<u>Psychiatric</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "method;" insert "to provide relative to health coverage plans issued
- 5 for delivery in this state and Medicaid state plans;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, change " $\underline{A.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{A.}$ "
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, after "<u>state</u>" and before "<u>that</u>" insert "<u>and any</u> 10 Medicaid state plan"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, at the end of line 11, change "psychiatric" to "Psychiatric"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 13, delete the colon ":" and insert a period "." and delete lines 15 14 through 20 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 18 "B. Any medical necessity determination made by a health coverage plan or
  19 Medicaid state plan shall be in compliance with the Paul Wellstone"